

---

**Changes to legislation:** There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Education and Inspections Act 2006. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

---

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 4

#### DISPOSALS AND CHANGES OF USE OF LAND

##### PART 1

##### AMENDMENTS TO SCHEDULE 22 TO SSFA 1998

- 5 (1) Paragraph 2 is amended as follows.
- (2) In sub-paragraph (1)—
- (a) after “by a foundation body” insert “ in Wales ”,
  - (b) in paragraph (a) omit the words from “or acquired” to the end, and
  - (c) in paragraph (d) for “Secretary of State” substitute “ Assembly ”.
- (3) After that sub-paragraph insert—
- “(1A) A “foundation body in Wales” means a foundation body where each of the schools comprising the group of schools for which the foundation body acts is maintained by a local education authority in Wales.”
- (4) In sub-paragraphs (2) and (3) for “Secretary of State” substitute “ Assembly ”.
- (5) In sub-paragraph (3)—
- (a) for “his” substitute “ its ”, and
  - (b) for “he”, wherever occurring, substitute “ the Assembly ”.

#### Annotations:

#### Commencement Information

- II** Sch. 4 para. 5 in force at 25.5.2007 by S.I. 2007/935, art. 7(p) (with art. 8(5))

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Education and Inspections Act 2006. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Schs. 1-10 words substituted by [S.I. 2010/1158 Sch. 2 para. 14\(2\)](#)
- specified provision(s) amendment to earlier commencing SI 2006/2990 art. 4 by [S.I. 2008/54 art. 2](#)
- specified provision(s) amendment to earlier commencing SI 2007/935 art. 7(n) by [S.I. 2007/1271 art. 4](#)
- specified provision(s) transitional provisions for earlier commencing SI 2007/935 by [S.I. 2007/1271 art. 5](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:**

- Act words substituted by [S.I. 2010/1158 Sch. 2 para. 14\(3\)](#)

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 6A inserted by [2011 c. 21 Sch. 11 para. 2](#)
- s. 7(6)-(8) applied (with modifications) by [S.I. 2007/2979, Sch. 1 para. 23EA](#) (as inserted) by [S.I. 2012/3158 reg. 3\(7\)](#)
- s. 7A inserted by [2011 c. 21 Sch. 11 para. 4](#)
- s. 11(A1)-(A3) inserted by [2011 c. 21 Sch. 11 para. 7\(2\)](#)
- s. 11(1A) inserted by [2011 c. 21 Sch. 11 para. 7\(3\)](#)
- s. 11(2)(aa) inserted by [2011 c. 21 Sch. 11 para. 7\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- s. 11(2A) inserted by [2011 c. 21 Sch. 11 para. 7\(5\)](#)
- s. 11A inserted by [2010 c. 26 s. 7](#)
- s. 11A(1) words substituted by [2011 c. 21 Sch. 11 para. 8](#)
- s. 24(9) inserted by [S.I. 2010/1158 Sch. 2 para. 14\(4\)](#)
- s. 28(3)(c) and word inserted by [2010 c. 32 Sch. 2 para. 20](#)
- s. 48(5) words substituted by [2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52](#)
- s. 52(3)(h) words substituted by [2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52](#)
- s. 60(4A)(4B) inserted by [2016 c. 6 s. 2\(2\)\(e\)](#)
- s. 60(6A)(6B) inserted by [2016 c. 6 s. 2\(2\)\(g\)](#)
- s. 60A(6)(za) inserted by [2016 c. 6 s. 3\(2\)\(d\)](#)
- s. 60B excluded by [S.I. 2017/9 reg. 3\(1\)](#)
- s. 60B inserted by [2016 c. 6 s. 1\(3\)](#)
- s. 62(5) words substituted by [2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52](#)
- s. 66(3)(h) words substituted by [2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52](#)
- s. 66A inserted by [2016 c. 6 s. 4](#)
- s. 69(4) inserted by [2010 c. 32 Sch. 2 para. 21](#)
- s. 69A(9)(9A) substituted for s. 69A(9) by [2011 c. 21 s. 44\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- s. 69A(11) inserted by [2011 c. 21 s. 44\(3\)\(d\)](#)
- s. 70A-70C and cross-heading inserted by [2016 c. 6 s. 6\(3\)](#)
- s. 88(A1) inserted by [2015 c. 20 Sch. 16 para. 1\(2\)](#)
- s. 89(4A) inserted by [2011 c. 21 s. 2\(7\)](#)
- s. 93A inserted by [2009 c. 22 s. 246](#)
- s. 93A(7) words inserted by [S.I. 2016/413 reg. 235](#) (This amendment comes into force on the day that section 93A of the Education and Inspections Act 2006 (c. 40) comes into force. That provision is still prospective)
- s. 97(8) words substituted by [2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52](#)
- s. 117(2)(aa) inserted by [2014 c. 6 s. 116\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- s. 119(3)(aa) inserted by [2014 c. 6 s. 116\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- s. 123(1)(ba) inserted by [2011 c. 21 Sch. 13 para. 16\(6\)](#)
- s. 123(1)(ea) inserted by [S.I. 2018/1141 art. 9\(2\)](#)

- s. 123(5) inserted by S.I. 2018/1141 art. 9(3)
- s. 125(1A)(1B) inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 42(2)(b)
- s. 125(4)(aa) inserted by 2017 c. 19 s. 41(2)
- s. 125(8) inserted by 2017 c. 19 s. 41(3)
- s. 126(1A) inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 42(4)
- s. 126(2A) inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 42(5)
- s. 126(5A) inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 42(8)
- s. 126(8) inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 42(9)
- s. 135(1)(ea) inserted by S.I. 2016/1257 reg. 43(b)
- s. 162(5A)(aa) inserted by 2010 nawm 1 Sch. 1 para. 20(a)
- s. 182(2)(aa) inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 42(11)(a)
- s. 182(2A) inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 42(11)(b)
- s. 182(3)(aza) inserted by 2016 c. 6 s. 1(4)
- s. 182(3)(aa) inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 42(11)(c)
- Sch. 2 para. 5A inserted by 2011 c. 21 Sch. 11 para. 10(7)
- Sch. 2 para. 7A inserted by 2011 c. 21 Sch. 11 para. 10(9)
- Sch. 2 para. 19(4)(aa) inserted by 2011 c. 21 Sch. 11 para. 10(16)(a)
- Sch. 2 para. 3A inserted and cross-heading by 2011 c. 21 Sch. 11 para. 10(2)
- Sch. 2 para. 9(2)(2A) substituted for Sch. 2 para. 9(2) by 2011 c. 21 Sch. 11 para. 10(11)
- Sch. 2 para. 3A(a) words substituted by 2011 c. 21 Sch. 13 para. 16(8)
- Sch. 6 para. 5A inserted by 2016 c. 6 s. 5
- Sch. 7 para. 3(3)(j) words substituted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52
- Sch. 13 para. 8(1A) inserted by 2014 c. 2 Sch. 12 para. 69(3)(a)

**Commencement Orders yet to be applied to the Education and Inspections Act 2006**  
Commencement Orders bringing legislation that affects this Act into force:

- S.I. 2011/2750 art. 2 commences (2011 c. 21)